Te Kauwhata A&P Show 2020

SHOW SECRETARY:
Te Kauwhata A&P Show
Community House

1 Waerenga Road

Te Kauwhata 3781

Equestrian

Te Kallwhata

FEATURING CLASSES FOR
Equestrian

Dairy and Beef Cattle

Goats

Home Industry

A & P SHOW

S6TH ANNUAL 55HOW

EQUESTRIAN CONDITIONS &

SPECIAL CLASSES

EQUESTRIAN CONVENOR - LEIGH TAYLOR 027
4312092

All riders, including harness drivers, with the exclusion
of heavy horse (Clydesdale) working classes, competing
at RAS affiliated A&P Shows/Events must wear
protective headgear, which includes a retaining
harness secured to the shell at more than two points.
Such headgear must be worn with the chinstrap properly
adjusted and fastened when in the arena or ring, the
practice area collecting rings or anywhere else within a
Showgrounds. Hats/helmets must conform with one of
the current approved safety standards and be tagged
with the current recognised tag implemented by NZPCA,
ESNZ and RAS. These standards may be subject to
change but the latest list can be found at
http://www.ras.org.nz — equestrian. RAS will advise any
changes via their website and Facebook

The RAS equestrian levy is included in the Entry fee per
class.

RAS Height Certificates are to be carried at all times.
Entry to classes will be declined if height certificate not
produced for classes requiring same.

REFUND OF ENTRIES

If a pony or horses is entered for the show but the
animal or rider through injury or illness is prevented
from competing at the Show, and a Veterinary, Farrier
or Doctor's certificate confirming the fact is received at
the Secretary's office by 10am on Show Day, 50% of the
entry fees paid are refundable. If the horse or pony
competes at the Show or the respective certificates are
not received with the specified time the right to receive
a refund is forfeited.

ENTRY FEES & PRIZE MONEY
Te Kauwhata A&P reserve the right to exchange prize
money for product when available.

Members of the Te Kauwhata A&P Association are
entitled to a $2 discount on each class entered. You can
pay or renew your membership with your entry fees.
Membership is $12.00/annum.

Te Kauwhata A&P Association reserve to right to reduce
prize money. Prize money may be reduced to 1st and
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2nd place if only 4 in class.

GROUND FEES
$10 per horse to a maximum of $30

LATE ENTRIES
Late entries will be accepted up until 8am on Show Day
with a 50% penalty applying.

BACK NUMBERS

All horses entered in equestrian classes are to provide
and wear their numbers allocated to them throughout
the classes.

Breed Sections are governed by the Standard
Schedules as submitted by the affiliated Breed Societies
and are listed on the RAS website — www.ras.org.nz.

THANK YOU TO OUR
SPONSORS

LIVAMOL THOROUGHBRED SERIES

RING 2 - 11am

Ridden TB show horse (over 148cm) - class 1534
RAS Registration number to be noted when
entering. If no number is entered, entry will be
deemed invalid and no points will be allocated.
Judging: 80% conformation, 20% paces & manners.
Judges to assess each horse individually with saddles
removed after they have been assessed ridden.

Horses to show true TB qualities.

Horses to show a good walk as well as gallop (room
permitting).

Note: this is a restricted breed class & does not count as
a win for Novice Horses.

Placings 1st to 4th will accumulate poinsts that will result
in an overall series winner - series concludes at HOY
2021.

NEW ZEALAND BRED RIDDEN PONY

RING 3 - After Pony Championships
148cm and under - class 1531

No Entry fee but must be entered online

Open to any pony that was born in New Zealand, ridden
at the 2019 Te Kauwhata A&P Show. Judged on
Conformation (60%) Paces and Manners (40%).

PONY BREEDERS SOCIETY OF N.Z
(INC). RIDDEN SASH - class 1532
RING 3 - after NZBRP

No Entry fee but must be entered online

To be judged on 60% conformation and 40% paces and
manners. All ponies must be fully registered with the
Pony Breeders Society of NZ (inc), and have been
foaled in New Zealand. Registration number must be
stated on entry form or entry will be invalid. If it is
subsequently found that the winner of a Pony Breeders

Society Sash is not registered with the Society, they will
be required to forfeit this award.

THANK YOU TO OUR
SPONSORS AND
SUPPORTERS

Ring 2 - Sat, 11:00 am

1534 LIVAMOL THOROUGHBRED

THOROUGHBRED SERIES

RAS Registration number to be noted when entering. If no
number is entered, entry will be deemed invalid & no points
will be allocated. Please see Judging criteria in the
Equestrian conditions section of the schedule.
Hushed
256 Letmeby

121 Starstruck

Vanessa Everton
Alexandra Reed
Carolyn Wratt
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Park Hacks - HOY Qualifier 1006

Park Hack - for horses over 148cm and not exceeding
158cm.

Prize Money: 1st $20.00, 2nd $15.00, 3rd $10.00
Entry Fee: Members: $10.00 Non Members: $12.00

JUDGE: Gerald Birdsall

Ring 4 - Sat, 01:00 pm

231 Romac Luciano Shannon Macfarlane

Open Park Hack over 153 cm and
not exceeding 158 cm

251 Brookfields Von Strauss Chloe Roach

113 Priceless Isobel martinez
188 Russleigh Watch Me Vivienne Cosgrave
Dance
1007 Open Lady's Park Hack on type -

may be ridden by a Lady or
Gentleman -conformation class

1001 Best Presented Park Hack, Rider &
Equipment
113 Priceless Isobel martinez
231 Romac Luciano Shannon Macfarlane
188 Russleigh Watch Me Vivienne Cosgrave
Dance
1002 Novice Park Hack 0 - 2 wins

250 Brookfields InYourDreams Chloe Roach
231 Romac Luciano Shannon Macfarlane
188 Russleigh Watch Me Vivienne Cosgrave
Dance
1008 Open Gentleman’s Park Hack on

type - may be ridden by a Lady or
Gentleman -conformation class

126 Fantasia
231 Romac Luciano

Lisa Cropp
Shannon Macfarlane

1003 Novice Park Hack 0 — 5 wins

251 Brookfields Von Strauss
113 Priceless

Chloe Roach
Isobel martinez

*kkk

CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION OPEN PARK HACK:

126 Fantasia
231 Romac Luciano

Lisa Cropp
Shannon Macfarlane

**%x%*  CHAMPION NOVICE & RESERVE

CHAMPION NOVICE PARK HACK

To be judged from the winners from classes 1002 and

1003 - . Second placed

horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve. Champion to receive product from Donaghys.

1004 Novice Paced & Mannered Park

Hack 0-5 wins

To be judged from the winners of Classes 1005, 1006, 1007
& 1008 - . Second placed

horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve

Anne Caddick Memorial Cup donated by Mrs Heather
Edgecumbe

1009 Open Paced & Mannered Park Hack

126 Fantasia Lisa Cropp

231 Romac Luciano Shannon Macfarlane
1005 Open Park Hack over 148 cm and
not exceeding 153 cm
250 Brookfields InYourDreams Chloe Roach

251 Brookfields Von Strauss Chloe Roach

113 Priceless Isobel martinez
188 Russleigh Watch Me Vivienne Cosgrave
Dance
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. e 1015 Open Hack over 158cm and not
Hacks - HOY Qualifier pen 1
exceeding 163cm
Prize Money: 1st $20.00, 2nd $15.00, 3rd $10.00
Entry Fee: Members: $10.00 Non Members: $12.00 135 Bollinger Paris Masterson
JUDGE: Gerald Birdsall 203 Donnerbeauty Fleur Kern
181 Havana Elizabeth McKechnie
256 Letmeby Alexandra Reed
121 Starstruck Carolyn Wratt
Saturday 1016  Open Hack Over 163cm
Ril’\g 4 - Sat, 155 Ballyconnell Emma Payne
Hushed Vanessa Everton
To follow PARK HACK - Not before 2pm 246 viva volare Simone Simpson
Equipment be ridden by a Lady or Gentleman -
conformation class
155 Ballyconnell Emma Payne
256 Letmeby Alexandra Reed 155 Ballyconnell Emma Payne
121 Starstruck Carolyn Wratt 135 Bollinger Paris Masterson
. . 203 Donnerbeaut Fleur Kern
1012 Novice Hack 0 — 2 wins Y _ _
181 Havana Elizabeth McKechnie
121 Starstruck Carolyn Wratt
203 Donnerbeauty Fleur Kern
256 Letmeby Alexandra Reed 1018 Open Gentleman’s Hack on type -
224 Scott Base Julie Wylie- may be ridden by a Lady or
Parkinson Gentleman -conformation class
1013 Novice Hack 0 — 5 wins
Hushed Vanessa Everton
155 Ballyconnell Emma Payne 256 Letmeby Alexandra Reed
203 Donnerbeauty Fleur Kern 246 viva volare Simone Simpson
Hushed Vanessa Everton
256 Letmeby Alexandra Reed e CHAMPION & RESERVE
HAMPION OPEN HACK
246 viva volare Simone Simpson & ON O &
dededek CHAMPION NOVICE & RESERVE To be judged from the winners of Classes 1015, 1016, 1017

CHAMPION NOVICE HACK

& 1018 - . Second placed
horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining

To be judge from the winners of classes 1012 & 1013 - .
Second placed

horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining

winners for

reserve. Champion to receive product for Donaghys.

Novice Paced & Mannered Hack 0-5

winners for
reserve.

— Mrs D. Ayres Challenge Cup

1014
wins
155 Ballyconnell
203 Donnerbeauty
256 Letmeby
246 viva volare

Emma Payne
Fleur Kern
Alexandra Reed
Simone Simpson

1019 Open Paced & Mannered Hack
135 Bollinger Paris Masterson
181 Havana Elizabeth McKechnie
256 Letmeby Alexandra Reed
121 Starstruck Carolyn Wratt
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Saddle Hunters - HOY Qualifier

A Saddle Hunter shown under saddle should have
substance, be active and well mannered with strong
easy paces. It must be capable of carrying the required
weight for long distances over varied country.

Entry Fee: Members: $10.00 Non Members: $12.00
Prize Money: 1st: $20.00 2nd: $15.00 3rd: $10.00

JUDGE: Amanda Parkes

Ring 5 - Sat, 01:00 pm

1021 Best Presented Saddle Hunter,

Rider & Equipment

118 Direct Line
157 Foxtrot

215 Houston Texas
182 Monaghan

139 tease me tiger
249 Valachi

Kira Gilmour

Dorothy Lennard
Jenny Stiles- Joustra
Chris McKechnie
julia third

Charlotte Sellar

1025 Open Saddle Hunter — over 148cm

& not exceeding 163 cm

120 Amaethon Vanquish
118 Direct Line

Carolyn Wratt
Kira Gilmour

1026  Open Saddle Hunter — over 163cm

120 Amaethon Vanquish
118 Direct Line

157 Foxtrot

145 Rock Opera

Carolyn Wratt
Kira Gilmour
Dorothy Lennard
Angela Matheson

157 Foxtrot

215 Houston Texas
182 Monaghan

145 Rock Opera
139 tease me tiger
249 Valachi

Dorothy Lennard
Jenny Stiles- Joustra
Chris McKechnie
Angela Matheson
julia third

Charlotte Sellar

1027 Open Lady's Saddle Hunter on
type - may be ridden by a Lady or

Gentleman -conformation class

1022 Novice Saddle Hunter 0 — 2 wins
248 Donnervinci Aveael Webb
215 Houston Texas Jenny Stiles- Joustra
139 tease me tiger julia third

249 Valachi Charlotte Sellar

120 Amaethon Vanquish
118 Direct Line
139 tease me tiger

Carolyn Wratt
Kira Gimour
julia third

1028 Open Gentleman’s Saddle Hunter
on type- may be ridden by a Lady

or Gentleman -conformation class

1023 Novice Saddle Hunter 0 — 5 wins
118 Direct Line Kira Gilmour
248 Donnervinci Aveael Webb
215 Houston Texas Jenny Stiles- Joustra

182 Monaghan
139 tease me tiger

Chris McKechnie
julia third

*kkk CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION NOVICE SADDLE

HUNTER

157 Foxtrot

215 Houston Texas
182 Monaghan

145 Rock Opera
249 Valachi

Dorothy Lennard
Jenny Stiles- Joustra
Chris McKechnie
Angela Matheson
Charlotte Sellar

CHAMPION and RESERVE
CHAMPION OPEN SADDLE
HUNTER

*kkk

To be judged from the winners of Classes 1022 & 1023 .
Second placed

horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve. Champion to receive product from Donaghys.

1024 Novice Paced & Mannered Saddle

Hunter 0-5 wins

To be judged from the winners of classes 1025, 1026, 1027
& 1028 -. Second placed

horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve

1029 Open Paced & Mannered Saddle

Hunter

120 Amaethon Vanquish Carolyn Wratt
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182 Monaghan Chris McKechnie
145 Rock Opera Angela Matheson
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148 Latino Melanie Barton

R|d|ng Horse - HOY Qua“fier 197 Master Paint NZ Megan Kanz
214 Ragnar RH Meg Ryan
Entry Fee: Members: $10.00 Non Members: $12.00 199 Salvete FE Ashleigh Thomson

Prize Money: 1st: $20.00 2nd: $15. rd: $10.
ize Money: 1st: $20.00 2nd: $15.00 3rd: $10.00 180 Westeros karen mckechnie

JUDGE: Deborah Dixon o
1035 Open Riding Horse over 148cm not

exceeding 163cm

103 Cavallini TaylaMade Tayla Mirabito
Ring 3 - Sat’ 01:00 pm 268 KL Forget Me Not Fiona Honeyman
101 Normandy Natacha Otto

1031 Best Presented Riding Horse, Rider 1036  Open Riding Horse over 163cm

& Equipment
116 Barossa Duke Janine Sarjeant
103 Cavallini TaylaMade Tayla Mirabito 114 KS Oliver Elizabeth McKay
268 KL Forget Me Not Fiona Honeyman 148 Latino Melanie Barton
148 Latino Melanie Barton 197 Master Paint NZ Megan Kanz
252 SL Four Seasons Anna Larsen 214 Ragnar RH Meg Ryan
. . . 199 Salvete FE Ashleigh Thomson
1032 Novice Rldmg Horse 0 — 2 wins 252 SL Four Seasons Anna Larsen
116  Barossa Duke Janine Sarjeant 1037 Open Lady's Riding Horse on
268 KL Forget Me Not Fiona Honeyman type - may be ridden by a Lady or
197  Master Paint NZ Megan Kanz Gentleman -conformation class
199 Salvete FE Ashleigh Thomson
180 Westeros karen mckechnie 103 Cavallini TaylaMade Tayla Mirabito
. - . 268 KL Forget Me Not Fiona Honeyman
1033 Novice Riding Horse 0 — 5 wins 197 Master Paint NZ Megan Kanz
101 Normandy Natacha Otto
116 Barossa Duke Janine Sarjeant 214 Ragnar RH Meg Ryan
268 KL Forget Me Not Fiona Honeyman 199 Salvete FE Ashleigh Thomson
148 Latino Melanie Barton
197  Master Paint NZ Megan Kanz 1038 Open Gentleman’s Riding Horse on
214  Ragnar RH Meg Ryan type -may be ridden by a Lady or
199  Salvete FE Ashleigh Thomson Gentleman -conformation class
180 Westeros karen mckechnie
ok CHAMPION & RESERVE NOVICE 114 KS-O|IVEI’ Ellzab§th McKay
148 Latino Melanie Barton
RIDING HORSE 252 SL Four Seasons Anna Larsen

To be judged from the winners of classes 1032 & 1033 - .
Second placed

**xx%*  CHAMPION & RESERVE

horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining CHAMPION OPEN RIDING HORSE
winners for
reserve. Champion to receive product from Donaghys. To be judged from the winners of classes 1035, 1036, 1037

& 1038 - . Second placed
horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

1034 Novice Paced & Mannered Riding reserve.
Horse 0-5 wins

116 Barossa Duke Janine Sarjeant
103 Cavallini TaylaMade Tayla Mirabito
114 KS Oliver Elizabeth McKay
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1039

Open Paced & Mannered Riding

Horse

103
114
148
101
214
199
252

Cavallini TaylaMade
KS Oliver

Latino

Normandy

Ragnar RH

Salvete FE

SL Four Seasons

Tayla Mirabito
Elizabeth McKay
Melanie Barton
Natacha Otto

Meg Ryan
Ashleigh Thomson
Anna Larsen
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Championships - Horses

Saturday
Ring 3 - Sat,

At conclusion of Park Hack, Hack, Saddle
Hunter & Riding Horse sections

*kkk CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION OPEN PACED AND
MANNERED HORSE

Open to the winners of the Open Paced & Mannered class in
Park Hack, Hack, Riding Horse and
Saddle Hunter sections. 2nd place getters to stand by.

**x*%*  SUPREME CHAMPION NOVICE
HORSE

From the Champion Novice Park Hack, Hack, Saddle Hunter
and Riding Horse - Winner to receive Sash

**xx%*  SUPREME CHAMPION OPEN
HORSE

From open Champions Park Hack, Hack, Saddle Hunter,
Riding Horse. Winner to receive Sash
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Senior Rider Classes - HOY Qualifier

Rider Classes - ages are at 1st August of the current
show season.

Entry Fee: Members: $10.00 Non Members: $12.00
Prize Money: 1st $20.00, 2nd $15.00, 3rd $10.00

SECTION SPONSORED BY

CAMPBELL TYSON
ACCOUNTANTS

Ring 3 - Sat,

TO FOLLOW SUPREME CHAMPIONS
1041 Novice Rider 17 years & over - 0-5

wins
103 Cavallini TaylaMade Tayla Mirabito
118 Direct Line Kira Gilmour
114 KS Oliver Elizabeth McKay

1042  Youth or Girl Rider - 17 years and
under 21 years

135 Bollinger Paris Masterson
256 Letmeby Alexandra Reed

1043 Rider - 21 years and over

103 Cavallini TaylaMade Tayla Mirabito

114 KS Oliver Elizabeth McKay

182 Monaghan Chris McKechnie

101 Normandy Natacha Otto

188 Russleigh Watch Me Vivienne Cosgrave
Dance

*x**  CHAMPION AND RESERVE
CHAMPION SENIOR RIDER

To be judged from the winners from classes 1041, 1042 &
1043 - . Second placed

rider to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve
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Working Hunter Horses - HOY

Working Hunters will be judged 40% jumping style and

Qualifier

ability, 30% conformation and 30% paces & manners.

Horses will be required to jump a minimum of three

hunter type fences and will be required to gallop within

the confines of the venue.

Entry Fee: Members: $10.00 Non members: $12.00
Prize Money: 1st: $20.00 2nd: $15.00 3rd: $10.00

JUDGE: Gerald Birdsall

SECTION SPONSORED BY

CAMBPELL TYSON
ACCOUNTANTS

Ring 1 - Sun, 08:30 am

233 Angus

155 Ballyconnell

220 Broadlands

197 Master Paint NZ
194 Prince of Darkness
257 Road Trip

173 Tom Hanks

249 Valachi

Sarah Campbell
Emma Payne
Jessica Connell
Megan Kanz
Courtney Fox
Jo Stevens
Charlotte Mogg
Charlotte Sellar

*kkk CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION WORKING HUNTER

1050 Novice Working Hunter Horse 0-5
wins
233 Angus Sarah Campbell
234 Axel Bev Marriner
155 Ballyconnell Emma Payne
220 Broadlands Jessica Connell
197 Master Paint NZ Megan Kanz
166 Ollywood Star Rowena Smyth
194 Prince of Darkness Courtney Fox
257 Road Trip Jo Stevens
258 Scusa Jo Stevens
173 Tom Hanks Charlotte Mogg
249 Valachi Charlotte Sellar
236 Valiente Jessica Bentley-
Jones
189 Waitama galiant Dave Compston
1051 Open Working Hunter Horse - over
148cm & not exceeding 163cm
166 Ollywood Star Rowena Smyth
258 Scusa Jo Stevens
236 Valiente Jessica Bentley-
Jones
1052 Open Working Hunter Horse- over

163cm

To be judged from the winners of classes 1051 & 1052 - .
Second placed

horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve
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155

Ballyconnell

Emma Payne

Hunter Jump|ng Horses - HOY 197 Master Paint NZ Megan Kanz
QU alifier 194 Prince of Darkness Courtney Fox
173 Tom Hanks Charlotte Mogg
Entry Fee: Members $10.00 Non Members $12.00 189 Waitama galiant Dave Compston
unless otherwise stated
Prize Money: 1st $20.00, 2nd $15.00, 3rd $10.00 1057 Wire Jump: Hunting Style — John
JUDGE: Gerald Birdsall Perry Challenge Cup
234 Axel Bev Marriner
Rin g 1 - Sun ’ 218 Barney Danielle Mills
197 Master Paint NZ Megan Kanz
To follow WORKING HUNTER HORSES 106 Ollywood Star Rowena Smyth
194 Prince of Darkness Courtney Fox
1053 Eye Opener Jump 173 Tom Hanks Charlotte Mogg
189 Waitama galiant Dave Compston
Sponsored by Laura Harnet - L J Hooker
234 Axel Bev Marriner 1058 Lady's Hunter over fences - To be
155 Ballyconnell Emma Payne ridden by a Lady
218 Barney Danielle Mills
197 Master Paint NZ Megan Kanz 234 Axel Bev Marriner
166 Ollywood Star Rowena Smyth 155 Ballyconnell Emma Payne
257 Road Trip Jo Stevens 218 Barney Danielle Mills
173 Tom Hanks Charlotte Mogg 197 Master Paint NZ Megan Kanz
249 Valachi Charlotte Sellar 166 Ollywood Star Rowena Smyth
189 Waitama galiant Dave Compston 194 Prince of Darkness Courtney Fox
173 Tom Hanks Charlotte Mogg
1054 Novice Hunter: 0 — 5 wins G.R.
REED PRINTING SERVICES 1059 Gentleman's Hunter over fences -
Challenge Cup To be ridden by a Gent
233 Angus Sarah Campbell 189 Waitama galiant Dave Compston
234 Axel Bev Marriner
155 Ballyconnell Emma Payne 1060 YOUNG CONTRACTING LTD OPEN
218 Barney Danielle Mills HUNTER Alton Lodge Challenge
197 Master Paint NZ Megan Kanz Cup donated by Sir James Fletcher
166 Ollywood Star Rowena Smyth )
. Sponsored by Young Contracting Ltd
257 Road Trip Jo Stevens
173 Tom Hanks Charlotte Mogg 233 Angus Sarah Campbell
249  Valachi Charlotte Sellar 155 Ballyconnell Emma Payne
189 Waitama galiant Dave Compston 218 Barney Danielle Mills
197 Master Paint NZ Megan Kanz
1055 Open Hunter over fences — over 166 Ollywood Star Rowena Smyth
148cm and not exceeding 163 cm 194  Prince of Darkness Courtney Fox
173 Tom Hanks Charlotte Mogg
166 Ollywood Star Rowena Smyth
1056 Open Hunter over fences — over
163cm
233 Angus Sarah Campbell
234 Axel Bev Marriner
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*k*kk

CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION HUNTER JUMPING
HORSE

To be judged from the winners of Classes 1055-1060 .
Second placed

horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining

winners for

reserve.

1061

Novice Rider over hurdles 17 &
over (0-5 wins)

155 Ballyconnell Emma Payne

166 Ollywood Star Rowena Smyth

173 Tom Hanks Charlotte Mogg
1062 Rider over Jumps 17 years & over

218 Barney Danielle Mills

166 Ollywood Star Rowena Smyth
*x*x  Best Lady Rider - to have

competed over jumps

May-Sommerville Trophy for Best Lady Rider judged on the
day’s performance — to have competed over jumps.
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Saddle Hunter Ponies over 128cm
not exceeding 148cm HOY Qualifier

Entry Fee: Members $10.00 Non members $12.00
Prize money unless otherwise stated 1st $20.00, 2nd
$15.00, 3rd $10.00

JUDGE: Amanda Parkes

Ring 3 - Sat, 08:30 am

SADDLE HUNTER PONIES OVER 128CM &
NOT EXCEEDING 138CM

Best Presented Pony, Rider &
Equipment - Saddle Hunter Pony
over 128cm & not exceeding 138cm

1071

1074 Novice Paced and Mannered
Saddle Hunter Pony over 128cm &

not exceeding 138cm 0 — 5 wins

242 WH White Knight
140 Woodrow Skylark

Maya Matthews
Addisyn Dingwall

1075 Open Saddle Hunter Pony over

128cm & not exceeding 133cm

242 WH White Knight
140 Woodrow Skylark

Maya Matthews
Addisyn Dingwall

1076  Open Saddle Hunter Pony over

133cm & not exceeding 138cm

216 Ashbrooke Bracken
265 Hesasuperstar

Ruby Norton-Collins
Charli Sabine

**x*%*  CHAMPION & RESERVE

CHAMPION OPEN SADDLE
HUNTER PONY OVER 128CM &
NOT EXCEEDING 138CM

242 WH White Knight
140 Woodrow Skylark

Maya Matthews
Addisyn Dingwall

1072 Novice Saddle Hunter Pony over
128cm & not exceeding 138cm 0-2
wins

1073 Novice Saddle Hunter Pony over

128cm & not exceeding 138cm 0-5
wins

To be judged from the winners of classes 1075 & 1076. .
Second placed

pony to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve

1077 Open Paced and Mannered Saddle
Hunter Pony over 128cm and not

exceeding 138cm

140 Woodrow Skylark Addisyn Dingwall

*kkk

CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION NOVICE SADDLE
HUNTER PONY OVER 128CM &
NOT EXCEEDING 138CM

To be judged from the winners from classes 1072 & 1073. .
Second placed

pony to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve. Champion to receive product from Dynavyte.

216 Ashbrooke Bracken
265 Hesasuperstar

242 WH White Knight
140 Woodrow Skylark

Ruby Norton-Collins
Charli Sabine

Maya Matthews
Addisyn Dingwall

SADDLE HUNTER PONIES OVER 138CM &
NOT EXCEEDING 148CM

Best Presented Pony, Rider &
Equipment - Saddle Hunter Pony -
over 138cm & no exceeding 148cm

1078

190 Raptures Unforgettable
163 Brookfields Royal

Ashleigh Everton
Caitlin Officer

Command
237 Isabella Rosa Caitlin Rowell
186 Sandhills Diego Jorja Entwisle
264 Windermere Accolade noah murphy
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237 Isabella Rosa Caitlin Rowell
1079  Novice Saddle Hunter Pony over 186 Sandhills Diego Jorja Entwisle
138cm & not exceeding 148cm 0-2
wins *kkk CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION OPEN SADDLE
237  Isabella Rosa Caitlin Rowell HUNTER PONY OVER 138CM &
102 Smokescreen Makaiah Dunn NOT EXCEEDING 148CM
146 Wembleybrook Dapper Dani Lamont
Dan To be judged from the winners from classes 1082-1083..
264 Windermere Accolade noah murphy Second placed _ ) o
pony to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
1080 Novice Saddle Hunter Pony over v for
138cm & not exceeding 148cm 0 -5
wins
1084 Open Paced & Mannered Saddle
237 Isabella Rosa Caitlin Rowell Hunter Pony over 138cm and not
186 Sandhills Diego Jorja Entwisle exceeding 148cm
102 Smokescreen Makaiah Dunn
146 \[/)Vaenmbleybrook Dapper Dani Lamont 190 Raptures Unforgettable  Ashleigh Everton
264 Windermere Accolade noah murphy 163 E:Jorglglae:]c:js Royal Caitlin Officer
I CHAMPION & RESERVE 237 Isabella Rosa Caitlin Rowell
CHAMPION NOVICE SADDLE 186 Sandhills Diego Jorja Entwisle
HUNTER PONY over 138cm & not sekkk 1532 - Special Qualifying Class.

exceeding 148cm

To be judged from the winners of classes 1079-1080. .
Second placed

pony to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining

winners for
reserve. Champion to receive product from Dynavyte.

1081

Novice Paced & Mannered Saddle

Hunter Pony over 138cm & not

exceeding 148cm

PONY BREEDERS SOCIETY OF nz
inc. RIDDEN SASH

See conditions UNDER section conditions.

*kkk

1531 - NZ Bred Pony.

Refer to inside front cover for conditions.

237
186
102
146

264

1082

Isabella Rosa
Sandhills Diego
Smokescreen

Wembleybrook Dapper
Dan

Windermere Accolade

Caitlin Rowell
Jorja Entwisle
Makaiah Dunn
Dani Lamont

noah murphy

Open Saddle Hunter Pony over
138cm and not exceeding 143cm

1083

Open Saddle Hunter Pony over
143cm & not exceeding 148cm

190
163

Raptures Unforgettable

Brookfields Royal
Command

Ashleigh Everton
Caitlin Officer
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1094 Novice Paced and Mannered Show

) . Pony over 138cm & not exceedin
exceeding 148cm - HOY Qualifier 148gm g

Show Ponies over 128cm not

Entry Fee: Members $10.00 Non Members $12.00

Prize Money: 1st $20.00, 2nd $15.00, 3rd $10.00 175 Sleeptalk Sirya smith
. . 144 Windermere Keepin noah murphy
JUDGE: Deborah Dixon Secrets
153 Windernere Gloriana Emma Gott

1095 Open Show Pony over 138cm and
not exceeding 143cm

263 Linden Realms Of Glory Liam Murphy
Saturday

1096 Open Show Pony over 143cm and

Ring 4 - Sat, 08:30 am not exceeding 148cm
SHOW PONIES OVER 138CM & NOT 254 Linden Playmaker Stacey Brown
EXCEEDING 148CM 164 Nala Zephyrs Inspiration  Caitlin Officer
1091 Best Presented Pony, Rider & 153 Windernere Gloriana Emma Gott
Equipment — Show Pony - over Kkkk CHAMPION & RESERVE
138cm & not exceeding 148cm CHAMPION OPEN SHOW PONY
OVER 138CM & NOT EXCEEDING
263 Linden Realms Of Glory Liam Murphy 148CM
164 Nala Zephyrs Inspiration  Caitlin Officer
144 Windermere Keepin noah murphy To be judged from the winners of classes 1094-1095. .
Secrets Second placed
153 Windernere Gloriana Emma Gott pony to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for
1092  Novice Show Pony over 138cm & reserve

not exceeding 148cm 0-2 wins

1097 Open Paced and Mannered Show

175 Sleeptalk _ Sirya smith Pony over 138cm & exceeding
144 Windermere Keepin noah murphy
Secrets 148cm
1093  Novice Show Pony over 138cm & 254 Linden Playmaker Stacey Brown
not exceeding 148cm 0 — 5 wins 263 Linden Realms Of Glory  Liam Murphy
164 Nala Zephyrs Inspiration  Caitlin Officer
175 Sleeptalk Strya smith SHOW PONY OVER 128CM & NOT
144 Windermere Keepin noah murphy
Secrets EXCEEDING 138CM
153 Windernere Gloriana Emma Gott 1098 Best Presented pony’ Rider &
#%%%  CHAMPION and RESERVE Equipment - Show pony over

CHAMPION NOVICE SHOW PONY 128cm & not exceeding 138cm

over 138cm & not exceeding 148cm

To be judged from the winners from classes 1092 & 1093 .

Second placed 1099 Novice Show Pony over 128cm &
pony to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining not exceeding 138cm 0 - 2 wins
winners for
reserve. Champion to receive product from Dynavyte.
122 Glenvar Baritone Alisha Macfarlane
169 Linden Sweet Success Kelly Jackson
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1100 Novice Show Pony over 128cm &
not exceeding 138cm 0 -5 wins

122 Glenvar Baritone Alisha Macfarlane
169 Linden Sweet Success Kelly Jackson

Kkkk CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION NOVICE SHOW PONY
over 128cm & not exceeding 138cm

To be judged from the winners of classes 1098-1099. .
Second placed

pony to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve. Champion to receive product from Dynavyte.

1101 Novice Paced and Mannered Show
Pony over 128cm & not exceeding
138cm 0-5 wins

1104 Open Paced and Mannered Show
Pony over 128cm & not exceeding
138cm

122 Glenvar Baritone Alisha Macfarlane

200 Linden Heavenly Music Jorja Entwisle

241 Merivale Park Opening Zaria Johnston
Night

210 VP First Dance Evie Munro

1106.3 1531 - NZ Bred Ridden Pony 148
cm & under. Refer inside cover

1106.4 1532 - Special Qualifying Class.

PONY BREEDERS SOCIETY OF NZ
INC. RIDDEN SASH

122 Glenvar Baritone Alisha Macfarlane

169 Linden Sweet Success Kelly Jackson

241 Merivale Park Opening Zaria Johnston
Night

210 VP First Dance Evie Munro

1102 Open Show Pony - over 128cm and
not exceeding 133cm

1103  Open Show Pony over 133cm and
not exceeding 138cm

122 Glenvar Baritone Alisha Macfarlane

200 Linden Heavenly Music Jorja Entwisle

241 Merivale Park Opening Zaria Johnston
Night

210 VP First Dance Evie Munro

Kkkk CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION OPEN SHOW PONY
OVER 128CM & NOT EXCEEDING
138CM

To be judged from the winners of classes 1102-1103..
Second placed

pony to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve

See conditions UNDER section conditions.
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Saddle Hunter and Show Ponies -

128cm and under - HOY QUALIFIER

Entry fee: Members $10.00 Non members $12.00
Prize Money: 1st $20.00, 2nd $15.00, 3rd $10.00

JUDGE: TBC

Ring 2 - Sat, 08:30 am

SHOW PONY NOT EXCEEDING 128CM

1181 Best presented Pony, Rider and
Equipment Show pony not

exceeding 128cm

1185 Open Show Pony not exceeding

123cm

230 Willow Park China Blue Eenie Sanders-

Swabey

1186 Open Show Pony - over 123cm and

not exceeding 128cm

255 Linden Summer Tribute
262 Pine Eyre Painted Picture
201 VP Tiny Dancer

Piper Hayton
Charli Sabine
Jorja Entwisle

**%%  CHAMPION & RESERVE

CHAMPION OPEN SHOW PONY
NOT EXCEEDING 128CM

230 Willow Park China Blue Eenie Sanders-

Swabey

1182 Novice Show Pony not exceeding

128cm 0 - 2 wins

Sponsored by LA Barefoot

228 Silverlock piccolo Trista Hubber

1183 Novice Show Pony not exceeding

128cm 0 - 5 wins

To be judged from the winners of Classes 1185 -1186. .
Second placed

pony to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve

1187 Open Paced & Mannered Show

Pony not exceeding 128cm

Trista Hubber
Jorja Entwisle

228 Silverlock piccolo
201 VP Tiny Dancer

**%x%  CHAMPION & RESERVE NOVICE

SHOW PONY not exceeding 128cm

To be judged from the winners of classes 1182-1183. .
Second placed

pony to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve. Champion to receive product from Dynavyte

255 Linden Summer Tribute
262 Pine Eyre Painted Picture
201 VP Tiny Dancer

230 Willow Park China Blue

Piper Hayton
Charli Sabine
Jorja Entwisle

Eenie Sanders-
Swabey

SADDLE HUNTER PONY NOT EXCEEDING
128CM

Best Presented Pony, Rider &
Equipment Saddle Hunter pony not
exeeding 128cm

1189

253 Kinkora Juliet
196 KS B-Witched
185 Lynian Beever

Sienna Baker
Chloe Chipperfield
Elizabeth Pivac

1190 Novice Saddle Hunter Pony not

exceeding 128cm 0 - 5 wins

1184 Novice Paced & Mannered Show
Pony not exceeding 128cm 0 - 5
wins

228 Silverlock piccolo Trista Hubber

201 VP Tiny Dancer
230 Willow Park China Blue

Jorja Entwisle

Eenie Sanders-
Swabey

266 Kinkora Annabelle
185 Lynian Beever

244 Mangakaraa Butterfly
227 Sunninghill Legacy

Charli Sabine
Elizabeth Pivac
Emily Smyth
Ashlin Coulter
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1191 Novice Saddle Hunter Pony not 1195 Open Paced & Mannered Saddle
exceeding 128cm 0 - 2 wins Hunter Pony not exceeding 128cm
266 Kinkora Annabelle Charli Sabine 266 Kinkora Annabelle Charli Sabine
227 Sunninghill Legacy Ashlin Coulter 253 Kinkora Juliet Sienna Baker
185 Lynian Beever Elizabeth Pivac
Fxkk CHAMPION & RESERVE 244 Mangakaraa Butterfly Emily Smyth
CHAMPION NOVICE SADDI—_E 227 Sunninghill Legacy Ashlin Coulter
HUNTER PONY not exceeding
128cm **%x 1531 - NZ Bred Pony.
To be judged from the winners of classes 1190-1191. .
Second placed
pony to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining Stk 1532 - Special Qualifying Class.

winners for
reserve. Champion to receive product from Dynavyte.

PONY BREEDERS SOCIETY OF nz
inc. RIDDEN SASH

1192 Novice Paced & Mannered Saddle
Hunter Pony not exceeding 128cm
266 Kinkora Annabelle Charli Sabine
185 Lynian Beever Elizabeth Pivac
244 Mangakaraa Butterfly Emily Smyth
227 Sunninghill Legacy Ashlin Coulter
1193 Open Saddle Hunter Pony not
exceeding 123cm
266 Kinkora Annabelle Charli Sabine
253 Kinkora Juliet Sienna Baker
185 Lynian Beever Elizabeth Pivac
244 Mangakaraa Butterfly Emily Smyth
227 Sunninghill Legacy Ashlin Coulter
1194 Open Saddle Hunter Pony over
123cm & not exceeding 128cm
253 Kinkora Juliet Sienna Baker
196 KS B-Witched Chloe Chipperfield
Fkkk CHAMPION & RESERVE

CHAMPION OPEN SADDLE
HUNTER PONY not exceeding
128CM

To be judged from the winners of classes 1193-1194. .
Second placed

pony to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve
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Championships - Ponies

Ring 3 - Sat,

**x**  CHAMPION PACED & MANNERED

OPEN PONY

Winners of classes OPEN paced and mannered classes -
2nd placegetters to stand by

*x*%  SUPREME NOVICE PONY

Winners of Novice Championships Saddle Hunter Pony and
Show Pony

*x**  SUPREME CHAMPION OPEN PONY

from all Champion Saddle Hunter Ponies & Champion Show
Ponies

1531 NEW ZEALAND BRED RIDDEN
PONY

- 148cm and under

To follow pony Championships

190 Raptures Unforgettable

163 Brookfields Royal
Command

253 Kinkora Juliet

254 Linden Playmaker

263 Linden Realms Of Glory
255 Linden Summer Tribute
164 Nala Zephyrs Inspiration

Ashleigh Everton
Caitlin Officer

Sienna Baker
Stacey Brown
Liam Murphy
Piper Hayton
Caitlin Officer
Trista Hubber
Ashlin Coulter
Evie Munro
noah murphy

228 Silverlock piccolo
227 Sunninghill Legacy
210 VP First Dance

144 Windermere Keepin
Secrets

153 Windernere Gloriana Emma Gott

1532 PONY BREEDERS SOCIETY OF

N.Z. (INC). RIDDEN SASH

263 Linden Realms Of Glory
255 Linden Summer Tribute
164 Nala Zephyrs Inspiration
210 VP First Dance

144 Windermere Keepin
Secrets

153 Windernere Gloriana

Liam Murphy
Piper Hayton
Caitlin Officer
Evie Munro

noah murphy

Emma Gott

Junior Rider Classes - HOY Qualifier

Entry Fee: Members $10.00, Non Members $12.00
Prize Money: 1st $20.00, 2nd $15.00, 3rd $10.00

SECTION SPONSORED BY
CAMPBELL TYSON

ACCOUNTANTS

Ring 3 - Sat,

AT COMPLETION OF PONY
CHAMPIONSHIPS & SPECIAL CLASSES

1196 Best Novice Junior Rider 16 years

& under - 0-5wins

253 Kinkora Juliet
254 Linden Playmaker
255 Linden Summer Tribute

Sienna Baker
Stacey Brown
Piper Hayton

175 Sleeptalk Sirya smith
227 Sunninghill Legacy Ashlin Coulter
210 VP First Dance Evie Munro

230 Willow Park China Blue Eenie Sanders-

Swabey
140 Woodrow Skylark Addisyn Dingwall

1197 Best Rider — 11 years & under

To follow NZ Bred Ridden Pony in Pony Ring

163 Brookfields Royal
Command
253 Kinkora Juliet

254 Linden Playmaker

Caitlin Officer

Sienna Baker
Stacey Brown

253 Kinkora Juliet
200 Linden Heavenly Music
255 Linden Summer Tribute

241 Merivale Park Opening
Night

227 Sunninghill Legacy

230 Willow Park China Blue

Sienna Baker
Jorja Entwisle
Piper Hayton
Zaria Johnston

Ashlin Coulter

Eenie Sanders-
Swabey

144 Windermere Keepin Lily Biggs
Secrets

140 Woodrow Skylark Addisyn Dingwall
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1198 Best Rider — 12,13 & 14 years

122 Glenvar Baritone Alisha Macfarlane
181 Havana Elizabeth McKechnie
254 Linden Playmaker Stacey Brown

263 Linden Realms Of Glory Liam Murphy

175 Sleeptalk Sirya smith

210 VP First Dance Evie Munro

264 Windermere Accolade noah murphy

153 Windernere Gloriana Emma Gott

1199 Best Rider — 15 & 16 years

190 Raptures Unforgettable Ashleigh Everton

163 Brookfields Royal Caitlin Officer
Command

*x*x%*  CHAMPION AND RESERVE
CHAMPION JUNIOR RIDER

To be judged from the winners from classes 1196- 1199 .
Second placed

rider to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve.
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136 Triple star the last Matisse Masterson
diamond

193 Watch me move Kendra Rogers

Working Hunter Ponies - HOY

Qualifier

Working hunter ponies are required to demonstrate sl CHAMPION AND RESERVE

jumping ability and be of good strong conformation, with CHAMPION WORKING HUNTER
good manners, sound paces and be a comfortable ride PONY

over long distances. They will be required to jump a

minimum of 3 hunter type fences. Jumping style and To be judged from the winners of classes 1201 and 1202. .
ability 40%, conformation 30%, paces and manners Second placed

30%. Ponies will be required to gallop within the pony to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
confines and constraints of the venue involved. No winners for

boots or bandages permitted. reserve

Entry Fee Members $10.00 Non Members $12.00
Prize Money: 1st $20.00, 2nd $15.00, 3rd $10.00

JUDGE: Gerald Birdsall

SECTION SPONSORED BY

CAMBPELL TYSON
ACCOUNTANTS

Ring 1 - Sun, 01:30 pm

1200 Novice Working Hunter Pony, 0-5
wins

Sponsored by Jay Kawai - Midaswell Fithess

239 KT circus monkey Vanna Johnston
240 Little Miss Squirt Zaria Johnston
175 Sleeptalk Sirya smith

141 Tee 2 Addisyn Dingwall
142 Vanace Rosalie Addisyn Dingwall
193 Watch me move Kendra Rogers

1201  Open Working Hunter Pony, not
exceeding 138cm

187 Fred Jorja Entwisle
240 Little Miss Squirt Zaria Johnston
142 Vanace Rosalie Addisyn Dingwall

1202 Open Working Hunter Pony, over
138cm and not exceeding 148cm

239 KT circus monkey Vanna Johnston
175 Sleeptalk Sirya smith
141 Tee 2 Addisyn Dingwall

172 Tirohanga Touch Wood Jessie Bennett
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Hunter Jumping Ponies - HOY

Qualifier

Entry Fee Members $10.00 Non Members $12.00
(unless stated)
Prize Money: 1st $20.00, 2nd $15.00, 3rd $10.00 (unless

stated)

JUDGE: Gerald Birdsall

Ring 1 - Sun, 01:30 pm

1208 Open Pony Hunter over fences
over 138cm and not exceeding
148cm

239 KT circus monkey Vanna Johnston

175 Sleeptalk Sirya smith

141 Tee 2 Addisyn Dingwall

172 Tirohanga Touch Wood Jessie Bennett

136 Triple star the last Matisse Masterson

diamond

193 Watch me move Kendra Rogers
1209 Handy Hunter 138cm and under

187 Fred Jorja Entwisle

240 Little Miss Squirt Zaria Johnston

1210 Handy Hunter over 138cm and not

exceeding 148cm
239 KT circus monkey Vanna Johnston
175 Sleeptalk Sirya smith
141 Tee 2 Addisyn Dingwall
172 Tirohanga Touch Wood Jessie Bennett
136 Triple star the last Matisse Masterson
diamond

1211  Wire Jump 138cm and under

187 Fred Jorja Entwisle
240 Little Miss Squirt Zaria Johnston
1212  Wire Jump over 138cm & not
exceeding 148cm
239 KT circus monkey Vanna Johnston
141 Tee 2 Addisyn Dingwall
172 Tirohanga Touch Wood Jessie Bennett
193 Watch me move Kendra Rogers
1213 TE KAUWHATA PONY HUNTER

138CM & UNDER

Sponsored by Rolawn

187 Fred Jorja Entwisle
240 Little Miss Squirt Zaria Johnston
1214 TE KAUWHATA PONY HUNTER

OVER 138CM & NOT EXCEEDING
148CM

Sponsored by Rolawn

1203 Eye Opener Jump, 138cm and
187 Fred Jorja Entwisle
240 Little Miss Squirt Zaria Johnston
142 Vanace Rosalie Addisyn Dingwall
1204 Eye Opener Jump, over 138 cm and
not exceeding 148cm
239 KT circus monkey Vanna Johnston
175 Sleeptalk Sirya smith
141 Tee 2 Addisyn Dingwall
172 Tirohanga Touch Wood Jessie Bennett
136 Triple star the last Matisse Masterson
diamond
193 Watch me move Kendra Rogers
1205 Novice Pony Hunter over fences
not exceeding 138cm 0-5 wins
240 Little Miss Squirt Zaria Johnston
142 Vanace Rosalie Addisyn Dingwall
1206  Novice Pony Hunter over fences
ver 138cm and not exceeding
148cm 0-5wins
239 KT circus monkey Vanna Johnston
175 Sleeptalk Sirya smith
141 Tee 2 Addisyn Dingwall
193 Watch me move Kendra Rogers
1207 Open Pony Hunter over fences not
exceeding 138cm
187 Fred Jorja Entwisle
240 Little Miss Squirt Zaria Johnston
142 Vanace Rosalie Addisyn Dingwall

239
141

KT circus monkey
Tee 2

Vanna Johnston
Addisyn Dingwall
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172
136

193

*kkk

Tirohanga Touch Wood Jessie Bennett

Triple star the last Matisse Masterson
diamond
Watch me move Kendra Rogers

CHAMPION & RESERVE

CHAMPION HUNTER JUMPING
PONY

To be judged from the winners of classes 1203, 1204, 1207-
1214. . Second placed
pony to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining

winners for
reserve.

1215

Novice Rider over fences 12yrs and
under

141 Tee 2 Addisyn Dingwall

1216 Novice Rider over fences 13yrs to
16 yrs

175 Sleeptalk Sirya smith

193 Watch me move Kendra Rogers
1217 Rider over Jumps 12yrs and under

187 Fred Jorja Entwisle

141 Tee 2 Addisyn Dingwall
1218 Rider over Jumps 13 to 16 yrs

175 Sleeptalk Sirya smith

136 Triple star the last Matisse Masterson

diamond
193 Watch me move Kendra Rogers
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Lead Rein - HOY Qualifier

Handlers to be 14 yrs and over — Children 7 years
and under with minimum age of 4 years as of the 1st
August of the current show season

Riders: This section is not open to riders entered in any
other section of the Show. Ponies to

be led with rein attached to noseband of snaffle bridle.
Walking & Trotting only.

Entry Fee: Member $6.00 or Non-members $8.00
Prizes: 1st $15.00, 2nd $8.00, 3rd $5.00 4th Ribbon

JUDGE: TBC

Ring 2 - Sat, 01:00 pm

1250 Best Presented Pony, Rider,
Handler & Equipment

1253 Open Lead Rein Pony - over
123cm & not exceeding 128cm

168 Honors Toy Story
115 Prince of Thieves

Lucy Jackson
Connor Feaver
167 Springdale storytime
201 VP Tiny Dancer

238 Windermere StepNout

Lakyn gartshore
Hayley Smith
Trilese shorter

*kkk CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION LEAD REIN PONY

To be judge from the winners from Classes 1251, 1252 &
1253 . Second placed

pony to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve

1254  Open Paced & Mannered Lead Rein
Pony - not exceeding 128cm

168 Honors Toy Story Lucy Jackson

115 Prince of Thieves Connor Feaver

267 Springdale Sassafras Zoe Morris

191 Valley Heights Annies Hayley smith
Song

211 Valrosa Intrigue Ella Houston

238 Windermere StepNout Trilese shorter

168 Honors Toy Story

Lucy Jackson

267 Springdale Sassafras Zoe Morris

167 Springdale storytime Lakyn gartshore

191 Valley Heights Annies Hayley smith

Song

211 Valrosa Intrigue Ella Houston

201 VP Tiny Dancer Hayley Smith

238 Windermere StepNout Trilese shorter
1255 SPECIAL CLASS- BEST

1251 Novice Lead Rein Pony — not
exceeding 128cm — 0-5 wins

COMBINATION

Open to ponies that have not won an open champion and for
riders who have not won a champion rider at any A&P Show.

Sashes for 1st to 4th sponsored by Howard Phillips. Win
does not count as Novice win. Performance card checked.

115 Prince of Thieves Connor Feaver
267 Springdale Sassafras Zoe Morris
167 Springdale storytime Lakyn gartshore
161 Vale Tiny Dancer Rusty Clayton-
Greene
191 Valley Heights Annies Hayley smith
Song
211 Valrosa Intrigue Ella Houston
201 VP Tiny Dancer Hayley Smith
238 Windermere StepNout Trilese shorter
1252  Open Lead Rein Pony — not
exceeding 123cm
267 Springdale Sassafras Zoe Morris
161 Vale Tiny Dancer Rusty Clayton-
Greene
191 Valley Heights Annies Hayley smith
Song
211 Valrosa Intrigue Ella Houston

115 Prince of Thieves Connor Feaver

267 Springdale Sassafras Zoe Morris

167 Springdale storytime Lakyn gartshore

161 Vale Tiny Dancer Rusty Clayton-
Greene

191 Valley Heights Annies Hayley smith

Song
211 Valrosa Intrigue Ella Houston
1256 Best Rider 4yrs & 5yrs old

115 Prince of Thieves Connor Feaver

267 Springdale Sassafras Zoe Morris

161 Vale Tiny Dancer Rusty Clayton-
Greene

211 Valrosa Intrigue Ella Houston
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1257 Best Rider 6yrs & 7yrs old

168 Honors Toy Story Lucy Jackson

167 Springdale storytime Lakyn gartshore

191 Valley Heights Annies Hayley smith
Song

238 Windermere StepNout Trilese shorter

*kkk CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION LEAD REIN RIDER

To be judged from the winners of classes 1256 & 1257 - .
Second placed

rider to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve. Champion to receive product form Animal Health
Direct.
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First Ridden - HOY Qualifier

To provide a transition from the Lead Rein section to the
open ridden section, where a

rider does not have to canter on the circle in company.
For that reason First Ridden

Ponies should be safe and suitable. They should
possess a good front, even gaits and not

be too wide for their small riders. The stride should not
be too long, as this would unseat

the rider and cause the rider to lose balance. Ideally the
First Ridden Pony is a little more

scopey in both conformation and movement than the
Lead Rein Pony, although many

ponies compete successfully in both sections. A First
Ridden Rider is only able to compete in this

section for a maximum of twenty-four (24) months. First
Ridden Ponies not to exceed 138cm.

First Ridden Ponies must be ridden in a snaffle bridle
with a caveson noseband, a snaffle

bit and a single rein. A First Ridden Pony may compete
in the Open ring with a different rider.

No spurs to be worn. A cane or a whip not exceeding
68cm in length, which includes a flap 2cm wide

by 4cm long, may be carried by riders in the First
Ridden Section.Judging Criteria: Judged on - 60%
suitability, temperament and safeness - 40%
conformation and paces. All ponies to walk and trot in
company,

but may be asked to canter in their individual
workout.The same Rider and Pony cannot enter in both
the Lead Rein Section and the First Ridden Section or in
an open ring, but a pony that has been entered

in the Lead Rein, Group B or Group C Sections can be
entered in the First Ridden Section with a different

rider (who is eligible to compete in this section). A rider
who has moved from the First Ridden into the

open rings forfeits the right to compete again in any First
Ridden Events at any A&P Show,

affiliated show or event, or any show that the RAS may
from time to time designate as a show requiring specific
qualifications (e.g. Horse of the Year)

Entry Fee: Members $6.00 Non Members $8.00
Prize Money: 1st $15.00, 2nd $8.00, 3rd $5.00 4th
ribbon

JUDGE: TBC

Ring 2 - Sat,

1258 Best Presented Pony and Rider

165
202
204

1259

Melody Park Peter Pan
Roselea Hearts Desire
VANACE CRISTALLE

Jaymee Robb
Alexia Thomas
Tabitha Thomson

Novice First Ridden Pony — not
exceeding 138cm 0-5 wins

217
219

195
212
244
165
204
201

1260

Amberidge Silver Glint
Jubilee Popeyes Image

Langtree First Wish
Linden Carnival
Mangakaraa Butterfly
Melody Park Peter Pan
VANACE CRISTALLE
VP Tiny Dancer

Sienna Durney

Pippa Dudding-
Thomas

Harriet Speedy
Kaitlin Barendregt
Olivia Smyth
Jaymee Robb
Tabitha Thomson
Ellie Entwisle

Open First Ridden Pony not

exceeding 128cm

219

196
244
201

1261

Jubilee Popeyes Image

KS B-Witched
Mangakaraa Butterfly
VP Tiny Dancer

Pippa Dudding-
Thomas

Sophie Chipperfield
Olivia Smyth
Ellie Entwisle

Open First Ridden Pony over
128cm and not exceeding 138cm

217
195
212
200
165

202
204

*kkk

Amberidge Silver Glint
Langtree First Wish
Linden Carnival

Linden Heavenly Music
Melody Park Peter Pan

Merivale Park Opening
Night

Roselea Hearts Desire
VANACE CRISTALLE

Sienna Durney
Harriet Speedy
Kaitlin Barendregt
Ellie Entwisle
Jaymee Robb

Pippa Dudding-
Thomas

Alexia Thomas
Tabitha Thomson

CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION FIRST RIDDEN PONY

217 Amberidge Silver Glint
196 KS B-Witched

195 Langtree First Wish
200 Linden Heavenly Music

Sienna Durney
Sophie Chipperfield
Harriet Speedy
Ellie Entwisle

To be judged from the winners of classes 1259, 1260 &
1261 . Second placed
pony to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining

winners for
reserve.

1262

Novice Paced and Mannered First
Ridden Pony - 0-5 wins

217
219

195

Amberidge Silver Glint
Jubilee Popeyes Image

Langtree First Wish

Sienna Durney

Pippa Dudding-
Thomas

Harriet Speedy
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212

Linden Carnival

Kaitlin Barendregt

244 Mangakaraa Butterfly Olivia Smyth

165 Melody Park Peter Pan Jaymee Robb

204 VANACE CRISTALLE Tabitha Thomson

201 VP Tiny Dancer Ellie Entwisle
1263 Open Paced and Mannered First

Ridden Pony

217 Amberidge Silver Glint Sienna Durney

196 KS B-Witched Sophie Chipperfield

195 Langtree First Wish Harriet Speedy

212 Linden Carnival Kaitlin Barendregt

200 Linden Heavenly Music Ellie Entwisle

165 Melody Park Peter Pan Jaymee Robb

202 Roselea Hearts Desire Alexia Thomas
1264  Novice First Ridden Rider 0-5 wins

217 Amberidge Silver Glint Sienna Durney

219 Jubilee Popeyes Image Pippa Dudding-

Thomas

195 Langtree First Wish Harriet Speedy

212 Linden Carnival Kaitlin Barendregt

244 Mangakaraa Butterfly Olivia Smyth

165 Melody Park Peter Pan Jaymee Robb

204 VANACE CRISTALLE Tabitha Thomson
1265 Open Rider 8 years & under

244 Mangakaraa Butterfly Olivia Smyth

165 Melody Park Peter Pan Jaymee Robb
1266  Open Rider 9 years

217 Amberidge Silver Glint Sienna Durney

219 Jubilee Popeyes Image Pippa Dudding-

Thomas

196 KS B-Witched Sophie Chipperfield

195 Langtree First Wish Harriet Speedy

212 Linden Carnival Kaitlin Barendregt

200 Linden Heavenly Music Ellie Entwisle

202 Roselea Hearts Desire Alexia Thomas
Kkkk CHAMPION & RESERVE

CHAMPION FIRST RIDDEN RIDER

To be judged from the winners of classes 1264, 1265 &

1266 . Second placed

rider to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve.
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Pintos - HOY Qualifier

Horses MUST be registered & the owner a current
financial member of the NZ Pinto Horse Society Inc.

Registration numbers must be shown on the entry form.

NZ PINTO HORSE SOCIETY INC HAS SPONSORED
$50 TOWARD THIS SECTION

Entry Fee: Members: $10.00 Non members: $12.00
Prize Money: 1st $20.00, 2nd $15.00, 3rd $10.00

JUDGE: Deborah Dixon

Ring 3 - Sun,

TO FOLLOW SIDE SADDLE NOT BEFORE
10.30

1350 Best Presented Horse and Handler

119 RMS Inkheart
159 WRS Stella Artois

Maddison Lockie
Marie Whitworth

1353 Foal or yearling

171 Kenlock Quartergold Sky  Melissa Eggleton

1354 2 or 3year old

156 Magic Charm Kara waters

213 Rockafella’s Ms
Fahrenheit

159 WRS Stella Artois

Chantelle Kern
Marie Whitworth

**%%  CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION YOUNGSTOCK PINTO

To be judged from the winners of classes 1353 & 1354 - .
Second placed

horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve

1355 Show Horse 4 years & over

207 B&W Rosewood
127 Frasertown Jessica Brosnan
184 Go Commando Cate Haigh

171 Kenlock Quartergold Sky  Melissa Eggleton
156 Magic Charm

183 Riverlea Peti Peti Bruno
119 RMS Inkheart

213 Rockafella’s Ms
Fahrenheit

159 WRS Stella Artois

elizabeth stables

Kara waters
Briarna Haigh
Maddison Lockie
Chantelle Kern

Marie Whitworth

1351 Best Colour and Pattern

184 Go Commando
183 Riverlea Peti Peti Bruno
119 RMS Inkheart

Cate Haigh
Briarna Haigh
Maddison Lockie

1356 Saddle Hunter 4 years and over

207 B&W Rosewood
127 Frasertown

elizabeth stables
Jessica Brosnan

*kkk CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION ADULT PINTO

207 B&W Rosewood

127 Frasertown

184 Go Commando

156 Magic Charm

183 Riverlea Peti Peti Bruno
119 RMS Inkheart

159 WRS Stella Artois

elizabeth stables
Jessica Brosnan
Cate Haigh
Kara waters
Briarna Haigh
Maddison Lockie
Marie Whitworth

1352 Paced and Mannered

To be judged from the winners of classes 1355 & 1356 - .
Second placed

horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve

**x*%*  SUPREME CHAMPION PINTO

207 B&W Rosewood
127 Frasertown Jessica Brosnan
184 Go Commando Cate Haigh

171 Kenlock Quartergold Sky  Melissa Eggleton
156 Magic Charm

183 Riverlea Peti Peti Bruno

elizabeth stables

Kara waters
Briarna Haigh

Judged from Champion Youngstock Pinto and Champion
Adult Pinto

TO COMMENCE AT 1PM
1357 Best Presented Horse and Rider

Jessica Brosnan
Charli Sabine
Briarna Haigh

127 Frasertown
265 Hesasuperstar
183 Riverlea Peti Peti Bruno
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*kkk CHAMPION & RESERVE

CHAMPION RIDDEN PINTO

119 RMS Inkheart Maddison Lockie
136 Triple star the last Matisse Masterson
diamond
1358 Best Paced
154 Colour by Choice Kirsty Ansell
127 Frasertown Jessica Brosnan
265 Hesasuperstar Charli Sabine
183 Riverlea Peti Peti Bruno Briarna Haigh
119 RMS Inkheart Maddison Lockie
136 Triple star the last Matisse Masterson
diamond
1359 Best Mannered
154 Colour by Choice Kirsty Ansell
127 Frasertown Jessica Brosnan
265 Hesasuperstar Charli Sabine
183 Riverlea Peti Peti Bruno Briarna Haigh
119 RMS Inkheart Maddison Lockie
136 Triple star the last Matisse Masterson
diamond
1360 Novice 0-5 wins any height
154 Colour by Choice Kirsty Ansell
127 Frasertown Jessica Brosnan
183 Riverlea Peti Peti Bruno Briarna Haigh
119 RMS Inkheart Maddison Lockie
1361 Open pony - not exceeding 148cm
265 Hesasuperstar Charli Sabine
119 RMS Inkheart Maddison Lockie
136 Triple star the last Matisse Masterson
diamond
1362 Open Show horse over 148cm
154 Colour by Choice Kirsty Ansell
183 Riverlea Peti Peti Bruno Briarna Haigh
1363 Open Saddle hunter horse over
148cm
154 Colour by Choice Kirsty Ansell
127 Frasertown Jessica Brosnan

To be judged from the winners from classes 1360, 1361 &

1362 . Second placed

horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining

winners for
reserve
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Open to all horses that will mature over 148cm.

At Stewards discretion, unruly horses may be asked to
leave the ring.

All colts & stallions, except foals, must be shown in a bit
and must wear two ‘S’ badges. Colts/stallions — must be
handled by a person 17 years & over, who must wear an
RAS armband

Handlers must be suitably attired.

Entry Fee: Members $10.00 Non members: $12.00
Prize Money: 1st $20.00, 2nd $15.00, 3rd $10.00

JUDGE: TBC

Ring 2 - Sun, 10:30 am

TO FOLLOW LED PONY - NOT BEFORE
10.30

1370 Best Presented Sporthorse &
Handler

1373 3 year old Colt, Gelding or Filly

158 Baileys On Ice Leah Greathead
111 CS Razzmatazz Allison Blithe
123 Press Baron Katrina Davis
150 Rangatira Firecracker Rebekah Dixon

*x*%  JUNIOR CHAMPION & JUNIOR
RESERVE CHAMPION
SPORTHORSE

To be judged from the winners from classes 1371, 1372 &
1373, . Second placed

horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve

1374  Mare 4 years and over

270 Maid of Money Amy Parker
232 Te Kohe Rely On Stanima Toyah Jensen

1375  Stallion or Gelding 4yrs & over

Sponsored by Ainsley Downs Stud

132 Charlie G Natalie McCann

174 Ever Lasting MOmento Sirya smith

117 First Class Sarah Smith

105 Heart of Glass Anne Hjorth / Peter
Hill

150 Rangatira Firecracker Rebekah Dixon

104 Sacred Form Anne Hjorth / Peter
Hill

232 Te Kohe Rely On Stanima Toyah Jensen
138 Victors Place Hazel Treymane

1371 Foal or Yearling Colt, Gelding or

Sponsored by NZ Cabin Rentals Limited

132 Charlie G Natalie McCann

248 Donnervinci Aveael Webb

174 Ever Lasting MOmento Sirya smith

117 First Class Sarah Smith

104 Sacred Form Anne Hjorth / Peter
Hill

224 Scott Base Julie Wylie-
Parkinson

176 Sir Tow Mater Kristal macdonald

121 Starstruck Carolyn Wratt

138 Victors Place Hazel Treymane

**x*%  SENIOR CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION

Filly

128 Destiny's Wayfarer Rosie McCarthy

131 Goldendreams Hope Leesha Conway
Eternal

105 Heart of Glass Anne Hjorth / Peter

Hill

1372 2 year old Colt, Gelding or Filly

To be judge from the winners from classes 1374 & 1375 .
Second placed

horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve

**x*%  SUPREME CHAMPION

130 Destinys Dvalinn Manaia sanerivi

156 Magic Charm Kara waters

213 Rockafella’s Ms Chantelle Kern
Fahrenheit

Winners of the ChampionYoungstock & ChampionAdult
Sporthorse
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SUITABILITY - ALL CLASSES IN HAND 181 Colderdreams Hope - Leesha Comway
1376  Sporthorse - Suitable for Dressage 156 Magic Charm Kara waters
270 Maid of Money Amy Parker
158 Baileys On Ice Leah Greathead 123 Press Baron Katrina Davis
132 Charlie G Natalie McCann 104 Sacred Form ﬁirlllne Hjorth / Peter
111 cs F?azzmata_zz A||ISOI‘.I Bithe o 176 Sir Tow Mater Kristal macdonald
130 Destfnys Dvalinn Man.ala sanervi 232 Te Kohe Rely On Stanima Toyah Jensen
128 Destiny's Wayfarer Rosie McCarthy 138 Victors Place Hazel Treymane
174 Ever Lasting MOmento Sirya smith
117 First Class Sarah Smith 1379  Sporthorse - Suitable for Eventing
131 Goldendreams Hope Leesha Conway
Eternal .
156 Magic Charm Kara waters 158 Baileys On Ice Leah Greathead
270 Maid of Money Amy Parker 130 Destinys Dvalinn Manaia sanerivi
123 Press Baron Katrina Davis 128 Destiny's Wayfarer Rosie McCarthy
150 Rangatira Firecracker Rebekah Dixon 174 Ever Lasting MOmento Sirya smith
176 Sir Tow Mater Kristal macdonald 117 First Class Sarah Smith
121 Starstruck Carolyn Wratt 131 (Estc::inzqdreams Hope Leesha Conway
232 Te Kohe Rely On Stanima Toyah Jensen 156 Magic Charm Kara waters
138 Victors Place Hazel Treymane 270 Maid of Money Amy Parker
1377  Sporthorse - Suitable for Show 123 Press Baron Katrina Davis
. 150 Rangatira Firecracker Rebekah Dixon
Hacking _
104 Sacred Form Anne Hjorth / Peter
Hill
158 Baileys On Ice Leah Greathead 176 Sir Tow Mater Kristal macdonald
111 CS Razzmatazz Allison Blithe 121 Starstruck Carolyn Wratt
130 Destinys Dvalinn Manaia sanerivi 232 Te Kohe Rely On Stanima Toyah Jensen
128 Destiny's Wayfarer Rosie McCarthy
174 Ever Lasting MOmento Sirya smith 1380 Sporthorse - Suitable for Field
117 First Class Sarah Smith Hunting
131 Goldendreams Hope Leesha Conway
Eternal 158 Baileys On Ice Leah Greathead
156 Magic Charm Kara waters 132 Charlie G Natalie McCann
270 Maid of Money Amy Parker 130 Destinys Dvalinn Manaia sanerivi
123 Press Baron Katrina Davis 128 Destiny's Wayfarer Rosie McCarthy
150 Rangatira Firecracker Rebekah Dixon 174 Ever Lasting MOmento Sirya smith
104 Sacred Form Apne Hjorth / Peter 131 Goldendreams Hope Leesha Conway
Hill Eternal
176 Sir Tow Mater Kristal macdonald 156 Magic Charm Kara waters
121 Starstruck Carolyn Wratt 176 Sir Tow Mater Kristal macdonald
232 Te Kohe Rely On Stanima Toyah Jensen
138 Victors Place Hazel Treymane
1378 Sporthorse - Suitable for Show
Jumping
158 Baileys On Ice Leah Greathead
132 Charlie G Natalie McCann
130 Destinys Dvalinn Manaia sanerivi
128 Destiny's Wayfarer Rosie McCarthy
174 Ever Lasting MOmento Sirya smith
117 First Class Sarah Smith
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111

Golden Horse 206
243

Exhibits entered in this section must be registered with
NZGHS.

Registration number must be shown on entry form.
Exhibits can be plaited but are not eligible to enter the
Mane & Tail class.

To be conducted under the showing rules of the
NZGHS.

No false tails or dyeing of manes or tails, Hoof black is
optional.

NEW ZEALAND GOLDEN HORSE SOCIETY
HAS SPONSORED $50 TOWARD THIS
SECTION.

Entry Fee: Members: $10.00 Non members: $12.00
Prize Money: 1st: $20.00 2nd: $15.00 3rd: $10.00
Unless otherwise stated

CS Razzmatazz
flash o
KL Jean Claude

Allison Blithe
robbie miller
Shane Geddes

227 Sunninghill Legacy Ashlin Coulter
230 Willow Park China Blue Kerry Sanders
1403 Best Coloured broken coloured or
double diliute
198 Cotton Eye Joe Linda Wheeler
131 Goldendreams Hope Leesha Conway
Eternal
112 Little Pearl Scott Walters
149 Vegas Kelly Davies
1404 Best mane and tail Palomino and
double dilute
106 Golden Time Caren Little

Ring 5 - Sun, 10:30 am

1400 Best Presented Horse & Handler -
All Colours
198 Cotton Eye Joe Linda Wheeler
111 CS Razzmatazz Allison Blithe
106 Golden Time Caren Little

131 Goldendreams Hope
Eternal

105 Heart of Glass

Leesha Conway

Anne Hjorth / Peter
Hill

260 IGT | Dream of Jeanie Gaylene Stanaway
229 KL Dinglemouse
243 KL Jean Claude
112 Little Pearl

261 PR Sauvignon Blanc

Kerry Sanders
Shane Geddes
Scott Walters
Bridget Floyd

1401 Best Coloured Palomino

Goldendreams Hope

Eternal

Leesha Conway

235 Corivale Blonde HiLights  Phillip Henderson

106 Golden Time Caren Little
105 Heart of Glass Anne Hjorth / Peter
Hill

260 IGT | Dream of Jeanie
219 Jubilee Popeyes Image

Gaylene Stanaway

Pippa Dudding-
Thomas

Kerry Sanders
Bridget Floyd

229 KL Dinglemouse
261 PR Sauvignon Blanc

1402 Best Coloured Buckskin

105 Heart of Glass Anne Hjorth / Peter
Hill
112 Little Pearl Scott Walters
1405 Best mane and tail, Buckskin and
broken coloured
149 Vegas Kelly Davies
YOUNGSTOCK 3 and under
1406 Foal or Yearling - all colours
131 Goldendreams Hope Leesha Conway
Eternal
105 Heart of Glass Anne Hjorth / Peter
Hill
1407 2 year olds - all colours
260 IGT | Dream of Jeanie Gaylene Stanaway
229 KL Dinglemouse Kerry Sanders
1408 3 year olds - all colours
158 Baileys On Ice Leah Greathead
111 CS Razzmatazz Allison Blithe

158 Baileys On Ice Leah Greathead
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261 PR Sauvignon Blanc Bridget Floyd
Kkkk CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION YOUNGSTOCK 1413 Novice pony not exceeding 148cm
0-5 wins
To be judged from the winners of classes 1406, 1407 &
1408, . Second placed
horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining 247 Bellanoffee Aveael Webb
winners for 192 Hez Sweet As Mikayla Rogers
reserve 227  Sunninghill Legacy Ashlin Coulter
1414  Novice horse over 148cm 0-5 wins
ADULTS - 4 and over
1409 Palomino 4 years and over 106  Golden Time Caren Little
261 PR Sauvignon Blanc Bridget Floyd
235 Corivale Blonde HiLights  Phillip Henderson 149 Vegas Kelly Davies
106 Golden Time Caren Little .
219 Jubilee Popeyes Image Pippa Dudding- 1415 Open Pony not exceedmg 148cm
Thomas
261 PR Sauvignon Blanc Bridget Floyd 247 Bellanoffee Aveael Webb
. 192 Hez Sweet As Mikayla Rogers
1410 Buckskin 4 years and over 227 Sunninghill Legacy Ashlin Coulter
206  flasho robbie miller 1416  Open horse not exceeding 148cm
243 KL Jean Claude Shane Geddes
227 Sunninghill Legacy Ashlin Coulter 198 Cotton Eye Joe Linda Wheeler
230 Willow Park China Blue Kerry Sanders 206 flash o robbie miller
. 106 Golden Time Caren Little
1411 Broken coloured and Double Dilute 261 PR Sauvignon Blanc Bridget Floyd
4 years and over 149 Vegas Kelly Davies
247 Bellanoffee Aveael Webb 1417 Best paced and mannered any
198  Cotton Eye Joe Linda Wheeler height
112 Little Pearl Scott Walters
149 Vegas Kelly Davies 198 Cotton Eye Joe Linda Wheeler
206 flash o robbie miller
*rxK CHAMPION & RESERVE 106 Golden Time Caren Little
CHAMPION ADULT 192 Hez Sweet As Mikayla Rogers
) ) 261 PR Sauvignon Blanc Bridget Floyd
To be judged from the winners of classes 1409, 1410 & ] ) )
1411, . Second placed 227 Sunninghill Legacy Ashlin Coulter
horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining 149 Vegas Kelly Davies
winners for
reserve *hkk CHAMPION & RESERVE

CHAMPION RIDDEN GOLDEN

HORSE

Winners of classes 1413 & 1414, 2nds to stand by

1411.2 SUPREME INHAND GOLDEN
HORSE
RIDDEN CLASSES - 1pm
1412 Best Presented Horse and Rider
198 Cotton Eye Joe Linda Wheeler
206 flash o robbie miller
106 Golden Time Caren Little
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Welsh Led Pony

All ponies to be registered with the Welsh Pony and Cob
Society. In all classes, the name
and registration number must be quoted at time of entry.

Entry fee: Members $8.00, Non members $10.00
Prize Money: 1st: $15.00 2nd: $10.00 3rd: $5.00

JUDGE: Donna Evans

Ring 5 - Sun, 09:00 am

1450 Best Presented Purebred Exhibit

Sponsored by RH Saddling Fitting

178 Ballytruckle Kaleidoscope Tegan Macnab

110 Nilloh Triffyn Gabrielle Morris

1455 Welsh 2 — 3 years Section A,B,C &

D. Colt, Filly or Gelding

108 Onika Joel Connor Hill

*kkk CHAMPION & RESERVE

CHAMPION PUREBRED WELSH
EXHIBIT

To be judged from the winners from Classes 1451-1455 -.
Second placed

horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for
reserve

WELSH PARTBRED - 12.5% WELSH OR
MORE

109 Blue Skye Kendra

Gabrielle Morris

1456 Best presented partbred Welsh
179 Ballytruckle Dana Tegan Macnhab
168 Honors Toy Story Kelly Jackson
229 KL Dinglemouse Kerry Sanders
243 KL Jean Claude Shane Geddes
137 Linden Choir Boy Maureen Harvey

108 Onika Joel Connor Hill
245 Panorama Beaut Valley Rachel Ladd
Girl
267 Springdale Sassafras Zoe Morris
1451  Welsh Stallion A,B,C & D
1452  Gelding or Dry Mare 4 years & over

Not in foal current season.
Sections A, B, C &D

Sponsored by LA Barefoot

107 Adlou Prominxcuous Connor Hill
178 Ballytruckle Kaleidoscope
109 Blue Skye Kendra

219 Jubilee Popeyes Image

Tegan Machab
Gabrielle Morris
Pippa Dudding-

Thomas
245 Panorama Beaut Valley Rachel Ladd
Girl
267 Springdale Sassafras Zoe Morris

1453  Welsh Broodmare 4 years and over
Section A, B, C & D with Foal at

foot or visibly in foal

Sponsored by LA Barefoot

1454  Welsh Foal & Yearling Filly or
Gelding Section A, B, C & D - Born

after 1 August this year

124 Spellbound Masquerade Katrina Davis

1457  Welsh Partbred Adult 4 years and

over. Stallion, Gelding or Mare

Sponsored by LA Barefoot

179 Ballytruckle Dana

235 Corivale Blonde HiLights
168 Honors Toy Story

243 KL Jean Claude

124 Spellbound Masquerade

Tegan Machab
Phillip Henderson
Kelly Jackson
Shane Geddes
Katrina Davis

1458 Welsh Partbred Broodmare 4 years
and over. Foal at foot or visibly in

foal

Sponsored by LA Barefoot

1459  Welsh Partbred Foal or Yearling
Colt, Filly or Gelding
1460 Welsh Partbred 2 — 3 years. Colt,

Filly or Gelding

229 KL Dinglemouse Kerry Sanders
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137 Linden Choir Boy Maureen Harvey

*kkk CHAMPION & RESERVE

CHAMPION WELSH PARTBRED
EXHIBIT

To be judged from the winners of classes 1456-1459 -.
Second placed

horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve

**x*%  SUPREME WELSH EXHIBIT
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Led Pony

Miniatures not eligible.

Entry Fee: Members: $8.00 Non members: $10.00
Prize Money: 1st: $15.00 2nd: $10.00 3rd: $5.00

Judge: TBC

Ring 2 - Sun, 09:00 am

1470 Best Presented Adult Pony and

Handler

*kkk CHAMPION & RESERVE

CHAMPION ADULT

To be judge from the winners from classes 1471, 1472, 1473
& 1474 - . Second placed pony to the champion to be judged
alongside the remaining winners for

reserve

1475 Best Presented Youngstock &
Handler (Pony 3 years and under)

148cm and under at maturity

Sponsored by Essentially Equine

225 KL Blackout Julie Wylie-

Parkinson

195 Langtree First Wish Harriet Speedy

169 Linden Sweet Success Kelly Jackson
175 Sleeptalk Sirya smith
147 Summerlea Silent Assin Emily Hayman
221 willowcroft Royal Onyx Ella Hansen

1471 Pony Stallion 148cm and under

260 IGT | Dream of Jeanie
229 KL Dinglemouse
137 Linden Choir Boy
151 Llawnroc's cuppa Tea

Gaylene Stanaway
Kerry Sanders
Maureen Harvey
Claire E Campbell
152 Llawnroc's cuppa Typhoo
159 WRS Stella Artois

Georgia Tapara
Marie Whitworth

1476  Pony Foal, Yearling Colt, Filly or
Gelding, not exceeding 148cm at

maturity

1472 Pony Mare — Dry 148cm and under

152 Llawnroc's cuppa Typhoo Georgia Tapara

1477 Pony 2 — 3 yrs 148cm and under at

maturity. Colt, Filly or Gelding

260 IGT | Dream of Jeanie
229 KL Dinglemouse

Gaylene Stanaway
Kerry Sanders

260 IGT | Dream of Jeanie
195 Langtree First Wish

Gaylene Stanaway
Harriet Speedy

137 Linden Choir Boy Maureen Harvey

151 Llawnroc's cuppa Tea Claire E Campbell

159 WRS Stella Artois Marie Whitworth
Kkkk CHAMPION & RESERVE

CHAMPION YOUNGSTOCK

1473 Broodmare 148cm and under,
visibly in foal or foal at foot must
foal before 1st March 2017
1474  Gelding 148cm and under
225 KL Blackout Julie Wylie-
Parkinson
169 Linden Sweet Success Kelly Jackson
175 Sleeptalk Sirya smith
147 Summerlea Silent Assin Emily Hayman

221 willowcroft Royal Onyx Ella Hansen

To be judge from the winners from classes 1476 & 1477 - .
Second placed

pony to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve

1478  Child Handler, 7 to 17 yrs as of 1st
Aug 2017. Pony, filly, mare or

gelding 148cm & under

168 Honors Toy Story
195 Langtree First Wish
175 Sleeptalk

Lucy Jackson
Harriet Speedy
Sirya smith
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1479

Best Movement

229
195
137
169
175
147
221

1480

KL Dinglemouse
Langtree First Wish
Linden Choir Boy
Linden Sweet Success
Sleeptalk

Summerlea Silent Assin
willowcroft Royal Onyx

Best Head

Kerry Sanders
Harriet Speedy
Maureen Harvey
Kelly Jackson
Sirya smith
Emily Hayman
Ella Hansen

168
229
195
137
169
175
147
221

1481

Honors Toy Story

KL Dinglemouse
Langtree First Wish
Linden Choir Boy
Linden Sweet Success
Sleeptalk

Summerlea Silent Assin
willowcroft Royal Onyx

Lucy Jackson
Kerry Sanders
Harriet Speedy
Maureen Harvey
Kelly Jackson
Sirya smith
Emily Hayman
Ella Hansen

Progeny Class. Two ponies by the
same Stallion or from the same
Mare, 148cm and under, any age

137

*kk*k

Linden Choir Boy

Maureen Harvey

SUPREME RIDING PONY EXHIBIT

From Champion Adult & Champion Youngstock Riding Pony

— In Hand
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226 Major Ouch Claire Madden

Side Saddle 129 Stone River Sleipnir Manaia sanerivi

Entry Fee: Members: $10.00 Non Members: $12.00 160

208 Totara Hill Teddy Bear Katie Rousell
Vanace Lacoste Lexi Nolan

Prize Money: 1st $20.00, 2nd $15.00, 3rd $10.00

Judge: Deborah Dixon

**x*%*  CHAMPION AND RESERVE
CHAMPION SIDE SADDLE MOUNT

To be judged from the winners of classes 1501, 1502, 1503
& 1504 . Second placed
Ri ng 3 - Sun, 09:00 am horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for
reserve
1500 Best presented horse, rider and
equipment
248 Donnervinci Aveael Webb
268 KL Forget Me Not Fiona Honeyman
226 Major Ouch Claire Madden
129 Stone River Sleipnir Manaia sanerivi
208 Totara Hill Teddy Bear Katie Rousell
160 Vanace Lacoste Lexi Nolan
1501 Concours d’ Elegance
248 Donnervinci Aveael Webb
268 KL Forget Me Not Fiona Honeyman
226 Major Ouch Claire Madden
129 Stone River Sleipnir Manaia sanerivi
208 Totara Hill Teddy Bear Katie Rousell
160 Vanace Lacoste Lexi Nolan
1502 Best Side Saddle rider
248 Donnervinci Aveael Webb
268 KL Forget Me Not Fiona Honeyman
226 Major Ouch Claire Madden
129 Stone River Sleipnir Manaia sanerivi
208 Totara Hill Teddy Bear Katie Rousell
160 Vanace Lacoste Lexi Nolan
1503 Best paced and mannered side
saddle mount
248 Donnervinci Aveael Webb
268 KL Forget Me Not Fiona Honeyman
226 Major Ouch Claire Madden
129 Stone River Sleipnir Manaia sanerivi
208 Totara Hill Teddy Bear Katie Rousell
160 Vanace Lacoste Lexi Nolan
1504 Best Side Saddle mount
248 Donnervinci Aveael Webb
268 KL Forget Me Not Fiona Honeyman
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*kkk

Standardbred - HOY Qualifer

All horses must carry and official Harness Racing Brand

CHAMPION & RESERVE

CHAMPION IN HAND
STANDARDBRED

Horses age as of 1 August

Height Certificates must be carried where classes are
defined by height

Green Performance cards for Novice must be carried &
all wins in Conformation & Paced & Mannered

To be judged from the winners of classes 1622 -1623 .
Second placed
horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining

: Ol € v winners for
documented until 6 wins in each section has been reserve
attained (Novice status). If Green cards are not
presented, no placing or money will be awarded.
RAS cards are NOT to be signed in this section.
Novices to be ridden in a snaffle. 1624 Best Trot
NEW ZEALAND STANDARDBRED BREEDERS 205 Cant Believe M Justine C
ASSOCIATION has sponsored $100 toward this ant believe Myeyes ustine &ox
section. 162 Dougie Maguire Jenn Savil
170 King tut Michelle Fleming
Entry Fee Members $10.00 Non Members $12.00 296 Major Ouch Claire Madden
Prize Money: 1st $20.00, 2nd $15.00, 3rd $10..00 )
259 On The Razzle Katie Steffert
JUDGE: TBC 223 Shake Your Bon Bon Christina Bird

177

Show a Heart
TC Business

Best Paced

Danni silich
Natalie Reynolds

Dougie Maguire
King tut

Major Ouch

On The Razzle
Shake Your Bon Bon
Show a Heart

TC Business

Best Handler

Jenn Savill
Michelle Fleming
Claire Madden
Katie Steffert
Christina Bird
Danni silich
Natalie Reynolds

Sponsored by TFS Transport

Cant Believe Myeyes
Dougie Maguire
King tut

Major Ouch

On The Razzle
Shake Your Bon Bon
Show a Heart

TC Business

Justine Cox
Jenn Savill
Michelle Fleming
Claire Madden
Katie Steffert
Christina Bird
Danni silich
Natalie Reynolds

RIDDEN TO COMMENCE 1 PM
Best Presented Horse & Rider

Sponsored by Southridge Equine

Ring 4 - Sun, 10:30 am 1625
. 162
IN HAND to follow Welsh section. Not 170
before 10.30am 26
1621 Best Presented led Standardbred & 259
Handler 223
177
205 Cant Believe Myeyes Justine Cox 125
162 Dougie Maguire Jenn Savill
226 Major Ouch Claire Madden 1626
259 On The Razzle Katie Steffert
223 Shake Your Bon Bon Christina Bird
177 Show a Heart Danni silich 205
125 TC Business Natalie Reynolds 162
170
1622  Mare/Filly 226
259
223 Shake Your Bon Bon Christina Bird 223
177 Show a Heart Danni silich 177
125
1623  Gelding /Colt/Stallion
205 Cant Believe Myeyes Justine Cox 1627
162 Dougie Maguire Jenn Sauvill
170 King tut Michelle Fleming
226 Major Ouch Claire Madden 162
259  On The Razzle Katie Steffert 269
125  TC Business Natalie Reynolds 226
259
177
143

Dougie Maguire
Lasvegasherewecome
Major Ouch

On The Razzle

Show a Heart

Trotter

Jenn Sauvill
Fiona Honeyman
Claire Madden
Katie Steffert
Danni silich

TJ Robinson
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162 Dougie Maguire Jenn Sauvill
1628 Best Walk 170 King tut Michelle Fleming
269 Lasvegasherewecome Fiona Honeyman
162 Dougie Maguire Jenn Savil 226 Major Ouch Claire Madden
170 King tut Michelle Fleming
269 Lasvegasherewecome Fiona Honeyman 1634 Open Best Mannered
226 Major Ouch Claire Madden
259 On The Razzle Katie Steffert 162 Dougie Maguire Jenn Savill
177 Show a Heart Danni silich 170 King tut Michelle Fleming
143 Trotter TJ Robinson 269 Lasvegasherewecome Fiona Honeyman
226 Major Ouch Claire Madden
1629 Novice Standardbred 0-5 wins at an
A&P Show 1635 Best Rider
269 Lasvegasherewecome Fiona Honeyman 162 Dougie Maguire Jenn Savill
177 Show a Heart Danni silich 170 King tut Michelle Fleming
143 Trotter TJ Robinson 269 Lasvegasherewecome Fiona Honeyman
226 Major Ouch Claire Madden
1630 Open Standardbred 177 Show a Heart Danni silich
143 Trotter TJ Robinson
162 Dougie Maguire Jenn Sawvill
170 King tut Michelle Fleming
269 Lasvegasherewecome Fiona Honeyman
226 Major Ouch Claire Madden
1631 Ladies Standardbred (to be ridden
by lady or gent)
162 Dougie Maguire Jenn Savill
170 King tut Michelle Fleming
269 Lasvegasherewecome Fiona Honeyman
226 Major Ouch Claire Madden
177 Show a Heart Danni silich
143 Trotter TJ Robinson
*kkk CHAMPION & RESERVE

CHAMPION RIDDEN
STANDARDBRED

To be judged from the winners of classes 1629, 1630 &
1631 . Second placed

horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining
winners for

reserve
1632 Novice Paced & Mannered 0-5 wins
at an A&P Show
269 Lasvegasherewecome Fiona Honeyman
177 Show a Heart Danni silich
143 Trotter TJ Robinson
1633 Open Best Paced
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Miniature Horses

Horses must be registered with bodies affiliated to the
RAS. Registration number and Association must be
stated on Entry Form. Horses or ponies registered with
any other breed society are not eligible. The Miniature
Horse section will be run in accordance with NZMHA
Show Rules and RAS Equestrian rules. If there is a
conflict RAS rules take precedence. If there are
insufficient entries, classes may be combined or
cancelled. RAS current height certificates must be
carried and produced on request - no certificate no
competition.

ENTRY FEE: Members $3.00 Non Members $5.00
Ribbons only unless specified

JUDGE: Amanda Wilson

Ring 6 - Sun, 09:00 pm

1803 Best Presented Youth Horse &
Handler A & B combined

*kkk CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION CATEGORY A
YOUNGSTOCK

Winners of classes 1805-1809. 2nds to stand by

1811 Mare 4 -7 years

1812 Gelding 4 - 7 years

1813  Stallion 4 - 7 years

1814  Mare 8 years plus

Youth Handlers to be 5yrs to 17yrs

1804 Best Presented Adult Horse &
Handler A & B combined

1816 Gelding 8 years plus

Adult handlers to be 18yrs plus

134 Bluegables Monarchs Jan Jackson

Show Boy
209 Fairy Lace Tango

CATEGORY A
1805 Foal/weanling Filly, colt or gelding

Angela White

134 Bluegables Monarchs Jan Jackson

Show Boy

1817  Stallion 8 years plus

*kkk CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION CATEGORY A ADULT

1806 Yearling Filly

Winners of classes 1811-1817. 2nds to stand by

**x*%  SUPREME CHAMPION CATEGORY
A

1807 Yearling Colt or gelding

1808 Filly 2 and 3 years

Winners of Category A Youngstock and Category A Adult

1818 Foal/weanling filly, colt or gelding

1809 Coltor gelding 2 & 3 years

1819  Yearling filly
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1820 Yearling Colt or Gelding

COLOUR CLASSES
1830 Best Multi Colour Cat A

1821 Filly 2 or 3 years

1831 Best Solid Colour Cat A

1822 Colt or gelding 2 or 3 years

134 Bluegables Monarchs Jan Jackson
Show Boy

1832 Best Multi Colour Cat B

**xx%*  CHAMPION & RESERVE

CHAMPION CATEGORY B 133 Birdwoods Miss Twister ~ Jan Jackson
YOUNGSTOCK 209 Fairy Lace Tango Angela White
Winners of classes 1818-1822. 2nds to stand by 1833 Best Solid Colour Cat B

1823 Mare 4 - 7 years

*xx%*  CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION COLOUR

1824 Ge|ding 4 -7 years Winners of classes 1830-1833. 2nds to stand by

NEW ZEALAND BRED CLASSES
1825 Stallion 4 - 7 years 1834 New Zealand Bred Cat A

Only for horses whose sire and dam have been bred and
born in NZ

1826  Mare 8 years plus

1835 New Zealand Bred Cat B

133 Birdwoods Miss Twister Jan Jackson

2 Fairy Lace T Angela Whi
09 alry -ace 1ango ngela e Only for horses whose sire and dam have been bred and
. born in NZ
1827 Gelding 8 years plus

209 Fairy Lace Tango Angela White

*kkk CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION CATEGORY NEW

1829  Stallion 8 years plus
ZEALAND BRED

Winners of classes 1834-1835 2nds to stand

by
*kkk CHAMPION & RESERVE RIBBONS SPONSORED BY FRANKLIN

CHAMPION CATEGORY B ADULT MINIATURE HORSE CLUB

Winners of classes 1823-1829. 2nds to stand by
SUPER SENIOR CLASSES

1836  Super Senior Cat A

*x*%*  SUPREME CHAMPION CATEGORY

B Horses 10 years of age and over as of 1 August
134 Bluegables Monarchs Jan Jackson
Winners of Category B youngstock and Category B Adult Show Boy
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209

Fairy Lace Tango Angela White

Open Trail A & B combined

1837  Super Senior Cat B
1845
Horses 10 years of age and over as of 1 August
133 Birdwoods Miss Twister Jan Jackson 134
209 Fairy Lace Tango Angela White
209

*kkk CHAMPION & RESERVE

CHAMPION SUPER SENIOR

Winners of classes 1836-1837 2nd placegetters to stand
by

RIBBONS SPONSORED BY FRANKLIN MINIATURE
HORSE CLUB

HUNTER CLASSES

1838 Youth Hunter A & B combined

Youth handlers to be 9yrs to 17yrs. Not eligible for champion.

209 Fairy Lace Tango Angela White

1839 Novice Hunter Cat A

1840 Open Hunter Cat A

134 Bluegables Monarchs Jan Jackson

Show Boy
1841  Novice Hunter Cat B
209 Fairy Lace Tango Angela White
1842  Open Hunter Cat B
209 Fairy Lace Tango Angela White

1842.1 CHAMPION & RESERVE
CHAMPION HUNTER A & B

COMBINED

Winners of classes 1839-1842 with 2nd placegetters to
stand by

TRAIL CLASSES

1843 Youth Trail A & B combined

Handers to be 5 years to 17 years

1844 Novice Trail A & B combined

133 Birdwoods Miss Twister Jan Jackson

Bluegables Monarchs Jan Jackson

Show Boy

Fairy Lace Tango Angela White
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